
General $277,620
Capital Outlay $164,714
Special Education $68,871

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.419

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,520,716
$591,876

$86,400

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,264,083Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $231,548,223
Owner Occupied $11,204,948
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7,992,819

Total $250,745,990

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

19.9
30.3%

30.8

$63,905Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 216.355
9-12 93.003

240.978
107.804

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 324.103 365.564

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 366

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 104

District Dropout Rate 4.3%

% Special Needs Students* 32.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

88.7%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,508

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 350

Educational Funds $19,368

Sparsity $65,091

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 350.30

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.1
17.7
17.1

20.4
19.1

120

2024-2025 Profile of Dupree 64-2

Home County: Ziebach

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 14.745 16.782

127 B St, Dupree, SD 57623

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $7,440,861

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $82,123

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $637,280

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,956,101
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$792,899
$41,430

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $151,546
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $211,472

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $458,347
County $876

State $2,665,217
Federal $1,115,923
Total $4,240,364

$356,815
$0
$0

$46,003

$386,096
$0

$678,276
$97,280

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$402,818 $1,161,652

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$474,431
$817,936

$352,720
$15,208

$0
$0

$361,700
$0
$0
$0
$0

$45,975

$185,559
$142,730

$5,879
$0

$0
$0

$0

$33,836

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$249,220 $0 $30,454
$0 $70,433 $0

$575,876 $113,015 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,724,184

$31,789
$0

$283,062
$569,251
$164,860

$0
$233,376
$164,616
$163,944

$89,069
$0
$0

$96,180

$716,588
$2,682

$0
$81,015

$151,004
$62,398

$0
$53,518
$31,059
$34,291

$9,474
$0
$0

$12,191

$197,921
$6,959

$0
$262,492
$159,078

$49,427
$46,757

$216,681
$91,912

$0
$34,455

$0
$0

$91,342

$137,968
$0
$0

$33,421
$33,203

$1,358
$16,946
$87,987
$74,443

$213,851
$18,549

$0
$0

$47,346

$6,177
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$644,010
$16,826

$357,000
$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,145

$0
$0
$0
$0

$48,129
$1,632

$0
$80,503

$1,269
$6,073

$0
$0
$0

$4,243

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Dupree 64-2

Other Enterprise

$2,908,184

$292,568 $402,951

$5,804,512 $624,959 $1,198,952Total Expenditures

$4,520,330 $1,154,220 $1,157,024 $665,071 $1,030,157 $141,850


