



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Dupree 64-2

127 B St, Dupree, SD 57623

Home County: Ziebach

Area in Square Miles: 1,508

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	366
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	350
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	350.30
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	104
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	120
% Special Needs Students*	32.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	4.3%
District Attendance Rate	88.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.9
Number of Graduates	24

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$63,905
Avg Years of Experience	19.9
% with Advanced Degrees	30.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	30.8
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.1
Math	17.7
Reading	21.1
Science	20.4
Composite Score	19.1
Number Tested	14

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$82,123

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,520,716
Special Education	\$591,876
Sparsity	\$65,091
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$86,400
Total State Aid	\$3,264,083

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$277,620
Capital Outlay	\$164,714
Special Education	\$68,871
Impact Aid	\$7,440,861

Enrollment Data

	Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership
PK	14.745	16.782
KG-8	216.355	240.978
9-12	93.003	107.804
Total	324.103	365.564

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$19,368

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$231,548,223
Owner Occupied	\$11,204,948
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7,992,819
Total	\$250,745,990

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$1.419
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Dupree 64-2

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$458,347	\$356,815	\$386,096
County	\$876	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,665,217	\$0	\$678,276
Federal	\$1,115,923	\$46,003	\$97,280
Total	\$4,240,364	\$402,818	\$1,161,652

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$2,908,184	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$637,280
Food Service	\$292,568	\$402,951
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,956,101	\$33,836	\$792,899
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$41,430
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$474,431	\$0	\$185,559
Administration Services	\$817,936	\$0	\$142,730
Fiscal Services	\$249,220	\$0	\$30,454
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$70,433	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$575,876	\$113,015	\$0
Transportation Services	\$352,720	\$361,700	\$5,879
Other Support Services	\$15,208	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$151,546	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$211,472	\$45,975	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,804,512	\$624,959	\$1,198,952

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,724,184	\$716,588	\$197,921	\$137,968	\$6,177	\$0
PK Instruction	\$31,789	\$2,682	\$6,959	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$283,062	\$81,015	\$262,492	\$33,421	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$569,251	\$151,004	\$159,078	\$33,203	\$0	\$48,129
Fiscal Services	\$164,860	\$62,398	\$49,427	\$1,358	\$0	\$1,632
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$46,757	\$16,946	\$644,010	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$233,376	\$53,518	\$216,681	\$87,987	\$16,826	\$80,503
Transportation Services	\$164,616	\$31,059	\$91,912	\$74,443	\$357,000	\$1,269
Other Support Services	\$163,944	\$34,291	\$0	\$213,851	\$0	\$6,073
Community Services	\$89,069	\$9,474	\$34,455	\$18,549	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$96,180	\$12,191	\$91,342	\$47,346	\$6,145	\$4,243
Total Expenditures	\$4,520,330	\$1,154,220	\$1,157,024	\$665,071	\$1,030,157	\$141,850

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.